DATA SHEET
HIGH VOLTAGE LEAD FREE CHIP RESISTORS
RV_P series
0.5%, 1%, 5%
sizes 0603/0805/1206/2010/2512
IEC 62368-1 Safety Certificate issued by UL Demko:
sizes 0603/0805/1206
 P

* Please refer to UL certification
* Waiting for establishing
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a RV1206
chip resistor, value 1 MΩ with
±5% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch
tape reel is: RV1206JR-071MP.
 Resistance rule of global part
number
Resistance code rule Example
XXKX
(10 to 97.6 KΩ)
10K = 10,000 Ω
97K6 = 97,600 Ω
XXXK
(100 to 976 KΩ)
100K = 100,000Ω
976K = 976,000Ω
XMXX
(1 to 9.76 MΩ)
1M = 1,000,000 Ω
9M76 = 9,760,000 Ω
XXMX
(10 to 16 MΩ)
10M = 10,000,000 Ω
27M = 27,000,000 Ω
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Product specification
3
9
SERIES
RV_P 0603/0805/1206/2010/2512 (RoHS Compliant)
 May 10, 2022  V.0
OOUUTTLLIINNEESS
For dimension see Table 1
Fig. 5  Chip resistor outlines
overcoat
Primary glass layer
resistive layer
(Jumper chip is a conductor)
inner electrode
termination (Ni/matte tin)
ceramic substrate
H
I2
YNSC066
overcoat
W
L
I1
marking layer
MARKING
RV0603/0805/1206/2010/2512
E-24 series: 3 digits, ±5%
First two digits for significant figure and 3rd digit for number of zeros
RV0603
E-24 series: 3 digits, ±0.5% & ±1%
Exception values 10/11/13/15/20/75 of E24 series
One short bar under marking letter
E-96 series: 3 digits, ±0.5% & ±1%
Including values 10/11/13/15/20/75 of E24 series
First two digits for E-96 marking rule and 3rd letter for number of zeros